GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND CABINET SECRETARIAT (CABINET CELL)

NOTIFICATION

Dated, Dated, Kohima, the 9th February, 2022

No. CAB-1/2008 : : The Chief Minister of Nagaland is pleased to appoint the following Members of the Nagaland Legislative Assembly as **Advisors** to the departments of the Government of Nagaland as indicated with their names with immediate effect.

SI. No	Name	Department
1	Shri H. Chuba Chang	(i) Justice & Law(ii) SCERT
2	Shri S. Keoshu Yimchunger	(i) Village Guards.(ii) Information & Public Relations

- (i) This arrangement would help utilize the vast and practical experience of the Members of Nagaland Legislative Assembly for the benefit of public at large.
- (ii) The Advisors will render their advice on matters that are referred to them by the concerned departments for their views/suggestions before the issue is put up to the concerned Minister in charge for decision.
- (iii) The Advisors will not be eligible for any pay, salary, emoluments, remuneration or any perks/advantages of any kind, from the Government of Nagaland other than what is normally admissible to them as Members of Nagaland Legislative Assembly through the Assembly Secretariat.

(J. ALAM) IA'S Cabinet Secretary Dated, Kohima, the 9th February, 2022

No. CAB-1/2018/C

- 1. The Secretary to Governor, Raj Bhavan, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 3. The PPS to Speaker, Nagaland Legislative Assembly, Kohima.
- 4. The PPS to all Ministers/Advisors, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 5. The PPS to Chief Secretary, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 6. All Addl. Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries /Secretaries to the Government of Nagaland.
- 7. The Commissioner & Secretary, Nagaland Legislative Assembly, Kohima.
- 8. The Principal Accountant General, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 9. All Heads of the Department, Nagaland.
- 10. The Director, IT&C, Nagaland to post in the State Govt portal.
- 11. All Deputy Commissioners/Addl. Deputy Commissioners, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 12. The Station Director, All India Radio, Kohima for announcement.
- 13. The Doordarshan Kendra, Kohima.
- 14. The Publisher, Nagaland Gazette for publication.

(J. ALAM) IAS Cabinet Secretary